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SLa 1,

Indian Residential School, \\
Shub enacadie, N,c,
August 27th, 19326,

The Secretary,
Dep't of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa

Dear Sir:-

Inclosed please find vouchers from  dward
Kerr, Shubenacadie, for the lumber used in tie repair
of the barn floor, The authority to parchase such was
a letter from R, Gurney Orr, Architect, of August 14th,

1936,

Also enclosed is account from Stairs,Son, and
Morrow, for paintj; authority to purchase, your letter
Noe. 51-0-5, August 14th, 1936, 3

Yours very truly,
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DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
CANADA

Ofl\ v/

OFFICE OF THE | 4 August 15, 1936‘

DEPUTY SUPEQINTENDINY‘;GENERAL_ /ﬁ;.
T ~ ! W
cr_rv S /
j / ’
i

‘&meorandum:
' The Honourable the Superintendent General.

Attached hereto 1s a memorandum from the Architect
of the Department with reference to an inspection made of the
Shubenacadie Indian Residential School, which 1s located on the main
line of the C, N, R. 40 miles this side of Halifax.

I concur in Mr, Orr's recommendation and would
ask for your approvel of having this work dome.

ottt .

Deputy Superintendent General.
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ottﬁ"l.. b.ﬂ't“m " 1{136.

Dear Pather Mrckey,-

I liuve to=duy received
the neceranpy authority to emnloy L.we Westurn
wetersrcofi-g Compeny to weleryroof the lromt
well of tie schoole and for your Lulorastion, X
em enclosing & coy of a letter which I ‘wve to-
day s urecseu to tie deslbarn naler oo lus Coapaly
rhose oi'f™ice iz loceted in Ronlresls Wien 4 near
further “rom tem L LAl advise youe

Youlre vory truly,

(33
AR

v
Re Gurney Orr,
Ar-mitect Tor the Densrtment,

Rove Jo Po Mackey,
Prineiral, Sbanucadie Indien Residential School,
Shubencendin, Nove Bcotisme

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6055, file 265«5, part L)
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Se ) teuber 9, 1936,

Deur Bir,=

Referring to your letter which wue
not dated, with reference to tie witerproofin, of
the outaide, southeeust s«ll of the Shubenascudie
School, I beg to say that it hus been decided to
yroceed «t once with this worke Boefore authorising
same, however, I wou.d ask if it would Le possible
for you to huve one of your engineers ex-mine the
building and advise e as to the exaot nature of
tihe work required to s.tisfuctorily weterproof the
walle I vould also sek you to include after exuminee
tion, an ectimute of the costse A8 the sewson 18
re 4dly sadveuein ., I w11l be gled to have this
information st the e rlliest possible dute.

!onx very truly,
\

\
\

\

Re mq .
Architect for the Department,

T. C. Crau.,tum. B.q.'
Western Waterproofing Compuny,
Montresl, Que.
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INTER-DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

Shubensendie, ¥,5, August 29th, 1936.

PINTED IN CAMADA

bl | suesECT OUR FILE

Rev. J. P. MeseKey,
Indian Residentisl Seheel,
Shubensesdie, N,.S8,

The follewing letter wae received
freom eur Superimtemdent Mr. V. R, Fitzmeuriee,
Halifax, N.S5, dated Auguet 27th. His File 4020-242

" Om the 18th imst three Z3-ft 80# Tails
were delivered te Father J.MeKsy = Primeipsl of the
Indian Scheel st Shubemsesdie under Order S-20056.

The weight of this rsil 2640 1bs 027
per 1b ameunts “52.80.

w111 yeu pleare arramnge eslleection snd
forwvard te me"

Yours truly,

Agent, C.YM. R,

Indian Affairs. (33 10, Volure &
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_ INTER-DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

. Shnbenseadie, N.8. August 29%h, 19856,

PRNTED (N CANADA

.

e

YOUR FILE l SUBJECT OUR FILE

Rev. J, 2., MaeKey,
Isdian Residenticl Seheel,

Shudegecadie, ¥.8,

The fellewing letter was reeeived
from our Superiatendeant Mr, W, R, Fitsmaunriee,
Halifax, .5, Gated August 27th, Hie Pile 4030-242

" On the 18¢h inet three 35-ft 00f Raile
were delivered te Father J. MeKay « Prineipal of the
Indian Seheel at Phudenacadie under Order 5-9008.

The weight of thin rail 2640 1be 0 .02/
per 1b ameunts $52.00.

Will yeu please arraange eslleetiea and
forward te me"

Yours tnl?f w7 /j,ﬁz,( <

Agont, c.l.l.
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Indien Residentis 1 School,
Shub enacadie, N,&,
september 2nd,1926,

The Secretary,
vepartment of Infiian Affairs,
Ottawa

NOodl-U"b
Dear Sir:e

Concerning your letter of August 18, 1936,
With regard to obtaining three discarded rails for
the repairs to driveway floor in the barn:

Before receiving your lettery¥I noticed that in

the railroad yard here was a flat car partiaelly loaded
with old rails, ete, Thinking the time opportune

I got in touech with the treck master for this

secticn at Fali fax, He informed that he would cone
sult the au thorities at Divisional headquarters at
lloneton., Within a couple of hours I hadi word from

the Station Agent here that I was to get. the raiis rrom
the car in the »ward, /e did that afternnon:x\

I wag und er the impression that like some
others T know that we would have the loan of the reils.,
I know others who #ot raile eand never paid anything
for them, However, the S5Station dent showed me a
letter of which the enclosed are copies, and it looks
a8 1f the rails ere going to cost plenty, Will you
pleese let me know if the matter will be cared for by
the Jepartment or will it be paid from school funas,

Yours very truly,

/Jff‘ ~. 4 //// e
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Ottawa, Septerber 14, 1936,

Dear Sir:

Reverend J. P. Mackey, Principal of the Shubenacadie
Indian Residential School, Shubenacadie, N.S., a government-owned
institution, obtained three discarded rails which he required
for use in repairing the driveway flcor in the barn at the
school. He forwards to the Department the following report
regarding the matter:~

"I noticed that in the railroad yard here was
a flat car partially losded with old rails, etc. Think-
ing the time opportune, I got in touch with the track
master for this section at Halifax. He informed
that he would consult the authorities at Divisional
headquarters at Joncton. within a couple of hours I
had word from the Station Agent here that I was to get
the raile from the car in the yard. We did that
afternoon.”

Father Mackey was under the impression that the
rails would be turned over to him without cost. He forwards a
communic ation he received from the Agent at Shubenacadie -
copy enclosed -~ billing him for the mmils. As this school is
govermment ﬂ'op it is thought it would be possible for
the authorities of hl. Canadian National Railway to transfer
the mails without charge therefor, and I submit the same for
your consideration. In the event that it will not be possible
to comply with the request that no charge be made, I shall be
pleased if you will forward an account, in triplicate, covering
the cost of the three discarded rails.

L ) ?;f/‘)\/\ Yours truly,

The Superintendent A. F. MacKensie,
Eastern Division, Secretary.
Canadian National Railway,
Moncton, N. B.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6055, file 265<5, part L)
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EX'D,

Ottawa, Septenber 14, 1936.

Reverend Sir:

I have your letter of the 2nd
instant, enclosing communication you re-
ceived }rom the Station Agent, Shubenacedie,
N. S.y claiming payment for three discarded
rails supplied you for use in repairing the
driveway floor in the barn at the Shuben-
acadie Indian Residential School. It is
thought that the Canadian National Railway
Company might turn over these rails to the
school without charge therefor, and we are
conmunicating with the Superintendent,
Eastern Division, Moncton, N. B., placi
the matter before him for his consideration,
when we hear from him, you will be further
advised.

Yours truly,

A. F. uajxcuh,
Secretary.

Rev. J. P. Mackey,
Pr!ncipll.
Indian Residential School,
Shube nacadie, N. S.

Indian Affairs. (33 10, Volume 6055, file 265<5, part L)
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WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY

WATERPROOFING CONTRACTORS

410 KEEFER BLDG.

MONTREAL

QUEBEC

//\ Sy

Montreal, September 11, 1936.

Dear Sir:
Yours of the ninth instant, we have wired
a representative in Halifax to inspect the Shubenacadia
School and will be able to report to you early in

the week.
Yours very truly,

%&7@

T. Cs Creaghan

Re Gurney Orr.
Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa .

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6055, file 265«5, part L)
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- WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY

TRLRFHENS WATERPROOFING CONTRACTORS

HARBOUR 9584
'r. KEEFER BLDG.

MONTREAL

QUEBEC

Septenber 16th, 1936.

The Secretary,
Department of Indian Affaire,
Ottawa, Canada.

Attention: Mr. R. Ourney Orr Re: School - Shubeuscadlg
Arghitect

Dear Sir:

Ve have examined the walls of your School
at Shubensondie and find that there is considerable leaking all over
this building dbut particularly on the southeast exposure. There are
s considerable number of settlewent oracks but thiuk we are safe in
assuning thut these are not progressive. The malu loaks anpear to be
alon> the cleavage lines between the brick aud the wortar., A nuuber
of bricks will have to be replaced which were brokeu due to settleuent.
ve ean quote you on this job a uunit of .... twenty ceuts ($0.20) per
square foot solid area, plus .. one hundred & fifty dollars ($150.00)
for moving on and off the job. If the whole bullding 1s waterproofed
this wmovius sum could be absorbed.

Thie price includes the supplylug of brick
where necessary and all coste iu conuection with the Job. Ve could
comaence work immedistely oun receipt of order, and complete the whole
building within one wonth.

RTHOD OF PROCEDURE

Ve would repoiut the buildius vhere necessary, ™
repluce disintegruted or broken brick, thoroughly cleen the surfaces
and waterproof by scrubbing iuto the surfaces our Resto-Crete material.
This material consistes of finely grouud cast iron, cewent sud certaln
expand ing chemicals which on setting fill the pores thus renderin; the
areas waterproof

GQAT?A.NT'A'QP

Ve would guarantee the areas treated to be
free from water penetration for a period of five (6) yearas frou date
of completion, coutingent upon roofs, roof flashings and csulking belng
in good shape and properly maintained by others during the teru of sald
guarantee, and also cvutingent upon there beliy o further settleoumut
takine place.

Yours very truly,

WIESTIRN VATTRPROCQFING COL.PANY

Y

e 4 Y #
. 7
AN A5 [‘( \

TCC/TRS I's Co Creaghan

-—
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., ESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY
\ \

TELEPHONE WATERPROOFING CONTRACTORS
HARRBOUR 9584 1 i
Bl reeFeER BLDG. _

MONTREAL o™ i

* QUEBEC

M.666-36 l N September 15th} 1936 .

The Secretary,
Department of Indien Affairs,
Ottawa, Canada.

Attention: Mr. R. Gurney Orr Re: School - Shubenacadie
Architect

Dear Sir:

We have examined the walls of your School
at Shubenacadie and find that there is considerable leaking all over
this building but particularly on the southeast exposure. There are
s considerable number of settlement cracks but think we are safe in
assuming thet these are not progressive. The main leaks appear to be
along the cleavage lines between the brick and the mortar. A number
of bricks will have to be replaced which were broken due to gettlenent.
We can quote you on this job & unit of .... twenty ceuts ($0.20) per
square foot solid area, plus .. one hundred & fifty dollars ($150.00)
for moving on and off the job. If the whole building 1is waterproofed
this moving sum could be absorbed.

This price includes the supplying of brick
where necessary and all costs in connection with the job., We could
commence work immediately on receipt of order, and complete the whole
building within one month.

METHOD OF PROCEDURE

We would repoint the building where necessary,
replace disintegrated or broken brick, thoroughly clean the surfaces
and waterproof by scrubbing into the surfaces our Resto-Crete material.
This material consists of finely ground cast iron, cement and certain
expand ing chemicals which on getting fill the pores thus reundering the
areas waterproof

GUARANT

We would guarantee the areas treated to be
free from water penetration for a period of five (5) years from date
of completion, contingent upon roofs, roof flashings and caulking bel
in good shape and properly maintained by others during the term of sail
guarantee, and also contingent upon there being no further aettlemantl
taking place. '

Yours very truly,

WESTERN WATERPROOFING COILPANY

.

TCC/TRS T+C.Cre
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DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
CANADA

OFFICE OF THE
DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT GENERAL
OTTAW A

August 13, 1936,

Memorandum:
The Honourable the Superintendent General.

Some repairs mre required to the interior of the
boys' recreation rooms in the Shubenacadie Indian Fesidential
School, and I would ask you to please give me the name of two
competent brick layers who may be employed for this work, and
aleo advise if it would be satisfactory to purchase the brick
required from the Nova Scotia Clay Works near Elmsdele, N.S.
This plant i located a few miles from the £chool.

The Shubenacadie Indian EResidential School
18 located in the electoral district of Colchester-Hantes,

Qo;,wh&- 1.2 NS

e~

M/{/{Q? é:/ﬂ

Deputy Superintendent General.

Indian Affairs. (R0 10, Volume 6055, file 265+5, part L)
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91-0-5

Sept. 21, 1936.
Dear Bather Mackey,-

With reference to the repairs required to the interior
of the Boys' Recreation Room at the Shubenacadie School you may
arrange to have the imterior of the Recreation Roomwalle
dbricked up as we discussed on my recent visit to the school.

The work is to be carried out under the direction

and supervision of your Engineer and James Thompson of Elmdale
and Addison Miller of Shubenacadie are to de employed as

bricklayers.

The brick required is to be purchased from the Nova
Sootia Clay Works near Elmdale.

If you require funde for the payment of labour
these will be sent to you on application.

Yours very truly,

(N a
R
R, Gurney Orr.
Architect for the Department.
Rev. Father MacKey,
Prm‘m,
Indian Residential School,
Shubenacadie, N.8B,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6055, file 265«5, part L)
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Ottawa.
Sept. 21, 19%6.

Dear Father Mackey,-

For your information I am emclosing a copy
of a letter which is today being sent to the Western
Waterproofing Company, from which you will note that
they have been authorized to proceed at omce with the
waterproofing of the front wall of the school.

There are not sufficient funds available at
present to waterproof all of the remaining walls, dut after
they commence work on the fromt wall you can have them
examine the remaining walls and it might be possible
to fand funde to waterproof the portions where leaks
have occurred.

I will be glad to have you drop me a line
and let me know when they commence work.

Architect for the Department.
Rev. Father Mackey,
Principal, Indian Res. School,
Shubenacadie, N.8.

Indian Affairs. (R0 10, Volume 6055, file 2655, part L)
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51-0-5

<7
B.JLJ. A,
Sept. 21, 1936.
M 81""

Replying to your letter of the 15th with further
reference to the waterproofing of the outside walls of
the Shebenscadie Indian Residential School, at Bhubenacadie,
¥.8., I would ask you tp proceed at once with the water-
proofing of all of the front wall of the building, at the
price quoted in your letter of the 15th.

Consideration will be given in the meantime
to waterproofing the exterior walls of the remaining
portions of the building and if it is decided to
proceed with any further work you will be advised.

Yours very truly,

Deputy Superintendent General.

Western Waterproofing Company,
519 Keefer Bldg.,
*)ntﬂll, '“.o

Indian Affairs. (R3 10, Volume 6055, file 205«5, part L)
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WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY

. WATERPROOFING CONTRACTORS _
519 veerFer BLOG. o
MONTREAL. 1 o
QUEBEC

September 23rd, 1936,

.“'-i

Ay

Mr. Harold W. MeGill, ah’ﬂ?
Deputy Superintendent General,

Department of Indian Affairs, -
Ottawa, Canada,

Re: File 51-0-5 Indian Residential School
Shubenacadis, N.S,

Dear Sir:

We wish to thank you for your
favour of the 2lst instant, instructing us to proceed
with the front wall of the above building.

We have today issued orders to
our men in Saint John, N.B. to proceed at once to
Shubenacadie, and will give this work our close attention.

Yours very truly,

WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMBANY

7 7

Per M Sl e Z

Indian Affairs. (R0 10, Volume 6055, file 265=5, part L)
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Adrgnn
o T MUY G, S A
__n ttt“. “nt. e MONTHS ACCOUNT.. 380 % 1936
Genersl Storekeepe¥ocer no. 9-84

To CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS Dr
DATE MADE .. D @8 20d. 1086

99 ft. 807 sormp rafl 2640 1bs. «0f 1, 82|80

Delivered v iether JeWoKay, Principal of
Indien 3chool at Shubenacedie, 711e 5]1-0.5,

Terms: Cash on delivery. (') V)

F.0.8.Lond ing Point, )) >
Sales order 3.9088, A o ) l

DISTRIBUTION I FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ADDRESS

Sto res D.p‘l.

" &6, PALMER, R%

Serap rail
Sorsp rail
Sal es ad).

!tl ¢ 3‘01’ e h p’ MAKE CHEQUE IN FAVOR OF CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS AND FORWARD
.

f -
as . i A
-

L. Goedwin,

TP,

) Lr 4 466 e )
Indian Affairs, (R3 10, Volume 6055, file 2065«5, part L

PUBLIC ARCHIVES
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES




Architect,
Dept, of Imd Affairs,
Ottawa,

Noe 51 - 0 - 5
Dear Sir:i~-

Cone erning your letter of September
21st, 1936 dealing with the repairs to the walls
of the boys' recreation room, a8 yet we have had
so much outside work that we have not made a
start on the recreation room., We hope to begin
about October 7th, I mappose the wages for
James Thompson and Addison Miller will be the
union wages for bricklayers. As for the funds,
we hope the school cheque for the last quarter
will be here in time and then we could pay
wages and cost of material, and when the work is
comple te, render the account to the Department,
Or would it be your wish that we pay only wages
anl send on the accounts for mterial in triplicate
to the Departmant.

Yowrs very tmly,

_ 7
// 77 ,)*///' Py Y =N

/’r (/f? . o’\’,’ {

"
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Ootober 6, 1936.
Dear Father Mackey,-

Replying to your letter of recent date with reference
to the repairs to the walls of the boys' recreation rooms you
may pay for labour only. All accounts for materials should be
forwarded to the lepartment,

The bricklayers should be paid union wages.

Architect for the Department.
Rev. J.P. Mackey,
Prinoipal,
Shubenncadie Ind. Res., School,
Shubenacadie, ¥.8,

Indian Affairs. (3G 10, Volume 6055, file 265«5, part L)
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. WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY

LEFHONS WATERPROOFING CONTRACTORS

HARBOUR 9584
5|EKE.EFE R BLDG.

MONTREAL
QUEBEC

M.666-36 October 6th, 1936.
14,666-36

Mr. Harold W. MeGill,

Deputy Superintendent General,
Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa.

Re: Your 51-0-56 « Indian Regsidential School
_sShubenacadie, N.S,

Dear Sir:

iith further reference to your letter
of the 218t ultimo, we were wondering if anything had
been decided yet regarding the remaining portions of
the building. Our men are quite advanced on the front
wall and we would like to know if the other walls are
to be treated before taking our rigging down.

Trusting to receive a favourable reply,
we are,

Yours very truly,

WESTERN WATZRPROOFING L. PAN
Per M—&/ -
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Ottawa, October 7, 1936.

M u""

Referring to your letter of the 6th addressed to the Deputy
Superiatendent Oeneral regarding the work of waterproofing the Shubenacadie
Indian Residential S8chool, there are mot sufficient fumds available at
the present time to provide for the waterproofing of the entire balamce

visited this duilding I found that there were
a fow placed in the rear and end walls where leaks had ocourred,
I would appreciate it if y have your men who are working
end and rear walls and advise me what the cost would bde
have ococurred. If the cost is mot

(

R. Guraney Orr.
Architect for the Department.
Westera Waterproofiag Co.,
519 Keefer Bldg.,
Montreal, Que.

Indian Affairs. (R0 10, Volume 6055, file 205«5, part L)
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» WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY

TELERMONS WATERPROOFING CONTRACTORS

HARBOUR 9584
mg KEEFER BLDG.

MONTREAL

QUEBEC

M.666-36 October Bth, 1936.

%

-

12

Mr. R, Gurney Orr,

Architect,

Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa, Canada.

Re: Indian Residential School - Shubenacadie, N7S.
Dear Sir:

Yours of the 7th instent received,
we have a report from our Superintendent at Shubenacadie
and estimate for an additional five hundred dollars ($500.00)
we could complete all the partes where bad leaks occur,
Thig would be at our same unit rate as previously guoted.

OQur men will firnish at Shubenacadie
early next week so it will be necessary to have this
further order in our hands not later than Tuesday, Oct.l3th.

Qur Superiutendent reports that these
other areas are suffering very congiderable dawage and
that the brick is begimning to spall, and that it will
only be a matter of a few years wheu very extensive
repairs will be necessary. Ve think you will be well
advised in having these additional areas protected.

Yours very truly,

WESTERN WATERPROOFING CULIPANY

) .
\%(.77’\ L > AL a
T.C a1l

TCC/TRS
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Ottawa, Ootober 9, 1936.

Dear Birs,-

I have your letter of the 8th instant with further reference
to the waterproofing of the Shubenacadie Indian Residential School,
and would ask you to carry out the waterproofing of the parts where
bad leaks occur, as recommended im your letter.

It is noted that this additional work will cost $500.00.

Youre vo}YD\truly ’

.. 1 4 /
v

[ =

R. Gurney Orr.
Architeot for the Department.

Western Waterproofing Company,
519 Keefer Bldg.,
Montreal, we.
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WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY

ERE WATERPROOFING CONTRACTORS

HAR4AOUR 958«

519 KEEFER BLDG.

MONTREAL

11,666-36 \ ° UEREE T Oetober 10th, 1926,

" g
\

/
Mr. R. Gurney Orr,
Architect,
Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa, Canada.

Re: Indien Residential Schoel - Shubenacadie,N.S.
Dear Sir:
Ve are in receipt of your letter
of the 9th instent, instructing us to proceed with
additional work at the above building, in the amount
of $500.00. We thank you for awarding us this extra

and will proceed with this extra at once.

Yours very truly,

WESTERN WAT?;ZS?QFING CUIPANY
. . .

Pe g LlecH
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» WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY

R e L WATERPROOFING CONTRACTORS

¥
HARBOUR 9%84a

fOreEFER BLDG.

MONTREAL.
M.666-36 QUEBEC Ocetober lﬁth, 1936,

R

Mr. R. Gurney Orr, & T\
Architect, { LS /
Department of Indian Affairs, \ .
Ottawa, B oo g2

e e

Re: Indian Residential School - Shubenacadie,N.S.

Dear Sir:

Regarding the extra work which we said we
thought would cure the trouble at the above schocl, the actusl area of
this east wall, which is the worst, is 2790 sq.ft. We decided that we
would teke this at 2500 sq.ft.

In addition to this Father lacKay pointed out
to our foreman that the remaining parapets of the school and the parapets
of the Chapel have some very bad leaks in them and are suffering very
considerable damage. We dislike very much to leave a job partly finished.
We would therefore like to waterproof the joints of these parapets so as
to leave the job at least in a safe condition. The cost of this parapet
work would amount to about $300.00. You have allowed us $150.00 for
travelling expenses on the job, we would be willing to absorb this $150.00
if you would add an additional $150.00 to allow us to take cere of the
remaining parapets of the school and the parapet walls of the Chapel.

After this work is coupleted, we believe thet
your school will be in fairly good shape and it will certainly help a lot
on the Chapel, and perhaps cure any serious trouble.

Yours very truly,

WESTERN WATERPRCOFING CQMPANY

96'@14%?1%
T.Cq Jeaghany
'

TCC/TRS
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Ottawa October 19, 1936.

Dear 8Bir,-

Replying to your letter of the 16th with
further reference to the waterproofing of the walls of
the Shubenacedie Indian Residential School, I would ask
you to carry out the additiomal work as outlined in your

letter.

Yours v'rﬁrffuly.

K:ﬁ r N\

R. Curney Orr.
Architect for the Department.

Western Waterproofing Co.,
519 Keefer Bldg.,
utﬂll, Qﬂ..
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. WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY

TELEPHONE WATERPROOFING CONTRACTORS

HARBOUR 9584
B1O KEEFER BLDG.
MONTREAL

QUEBEC

1,666 October 21st,

———

Mr. R. Gurney Orr,

Architect,

Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa, Canada.

Re: Shubenacadie Indian Residential School

Dear Sir:

Ve acknowledge, with thanks, your
instructions of the 19th instent regarding perapets.
Ve understand frow our superintendent on the job that
the whole job will be completed before the end of the
month. Thanking you for this additional order, we are,

Yours very truly,

WVESTERIN WATTRPR?OFILG COLL /
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Indian Residential School,
Shubenacadie, N.S.
November 12, 1936,

Mr., Je D Sutherlnm.

Ass't, upt. of Education,
Departmfnt of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa

. Sutherland:-

You will recall that during your Very
pleasant visit to our Institution last summer, you made the
magnanimous offer of approving the purchase of a hot water
sterilizer for the third floor. Hot water in the taps
is quite rare for the summer months, and care of the sick
means travelling over two flights of stairs for even a
cup of hot water.

In coming for treatment Doctors have
to bring their own instrument sterilizer and I felt that
you might consider the approval of the model shown in the
accompanying cut,.

Father Mackey would not approve the
purchase until he has the written assurance that you are
backing the proposal. I guess Father thinks that 1 was
trying to impose on your good nature during his absence,

The No. 2411 at $133,00 would be
ijdeal for us, so if you give your consent will you please
return cut, with your approval.

Trueting that all goes well with you,
and that we shall have the pleasure of a visit next year, I
am

Sincerely yours,
e reny Clovwtla,

’
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Ottawa, November 17, 1936.

Dear Sister Mary Charles:

I have your letter of the 12th instant,
regarding the supplying of a hot water sterilizer, for
use on the third floor of the thubenacndie Indian
Residential School.

Rev. Father Mackey is being written and
%1ven authority to arrange for the purchase of a ster-
lizer, of the type as requested by you. I hope, when
this sterilizer is instnlled, that it will be of great
use in the care of the sick and that it will save the
staff from travelling up ond down two flights of etairs
for hot water.

I have very pleasant recollections of my
visit to the school last summer and of your kindness on
that occasion. I hope everything ie progressing satis-

actorily.

With kind regards to yourself and Father
Mackey,

Yours eincerely,

J. D. Sutherland,
Acting Supt. of Indian Fducation.

Rev. Sister Mary Charles,
Indian Residential School,
fhubenacadie, N. ©.
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